### 900399674 03/24/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420937

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900399051

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC		03/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mud Pie, LLC	
Street Address:	4893 Lewis Road, Suite A	
City:	Stone Mountain	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30083	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4509493	MUD PIE
Registration Number:	4528387	
Registration Number:	3779824	MUD PIE
Registration Number:	2277216	MUD PIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7704346868

Email: kelleby@taylorenglish.com
Correspondent Name: Kristina Elleby, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Taylor English Duma LLP

**Address Line 2:** 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61938.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Elleby
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Elleby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

TRADEMARK 900399674 REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0859

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interests for Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests for Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests for Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0860

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 16 day of March, 2017, by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS

LLC, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of MUD PIE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 16, 2017 between

Administrative Agent, Company, and certain of affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2015, executed by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on May 6, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5510/0849.

[Signature Page Follows]

8552362v1 3/10/2017 10:09 AM

7537.004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	W	
Name:	Daceb	Nesbener
Title:	AVE	<u> </u>

### SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks and Trademark Licenses Owned Marks

Mark	Grantor's % Ownership	Jurisdiction(5) and Office Where Registered	Registration Number
Mud Pie	100%	USA	4,309,493
Trade Dress - Dog Treat Package	100%	USA	4,528,387
Mud Pie	100%	USA	3,779,824
Mud Pie	100%	USA	2,277,216
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352771
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352770
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352769
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352767
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352766
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352765
Mud Pie	100%	China	11352763
Mud Pie	100%	Canada	TMA885690
Mnd Pie	100%	Japan	5668264
Mud Pie	100%	India	1159654
Mud Pie	100%	Australia	1558240
Mud Pie	100%	Australia	1590145
Mud Pie	100%	Japan	5671749
Mud Pie	100%	Singapore	T1318121F
Mud Pie	100%	Singapore	T1318117H

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 03/20/2017**